SIEMENS
EU-Konformitätserklärung I EU-Declaration of Conformity
Nr. / No. 850 / S7-1200-F / J3l 06.2017
Gerätetyp/Produkt Speicherprogrammierbare Steuerung SIMATIC S7-1200-F
A p p a r a t u s m o d e t /P ro d u ct
if,flr?n1¡:,?:".:ßríîlî,
s t M Ar t c s 7 - I 2 o 0 - F
Zentralbaugruppe/ Central Processing Units

This is to certify:
That the Programmable Electronic System
with type designation(s)
SIMATIC S7-1200
Issued to
Siemens AG DF FA AS SIMATIC Type Test
Amberg, Bayern, Germany
is found to comply with
Det Norske Veritas' Rules for Classification of Ships, High Speed & Light Craft and Det Norske
Veritas' Offshore Standards
Application :
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed
by DNV GL.
Location classes:
Temperature D
Humidity B
Vibration A
EMC A/B*
Enclosure Required protection according to DNV Rules
shall be provided upon installation on board
*See page 2 for more details
This Certificate is valid until 2018-12-31.
Issued at Høvik on 2015-07-03
DNV GL local station: Augsburg
Approval Engineer: Nils Jarem
for DNV GL
Odd Magne Nesvåg
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
 Job Id: 262.1-009980-4
Certificate No: TAA000000K
Form code: TA 1411a Revision: 2015-05 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 3
Product description
Programmable Logic Controller SIMATIC S7-1200
Including:
Type of equipment Type
designation
CPU – Central Processing Units
CPU 1211C 6ES7 211-...
CPU 1212C 6ES7 212-...
CPU 1214C 6ES7 214-...
CPU 1215C 6ES7 215-...
SB - Signal Modules
SM 1221 6ES7 221-…
SM 1222 6ES7 222-…
SM 1223 6ES7 223-…
SM 1231 6ES7 231-...
SM 1232 6ES7 232-…
SM 1234 6ES7 234-…
CM - Communication Modules
CB/CM 1241 6ES7 241-…
Signal boards
SB 1221 6ES7 221-…
SB 1222 6ES7 222-…
SB 1223 6ES7 223-...
SB 1231 6ES7 231-...
SB 1232 6ES7 232-…
Power supply module
PM 1207 6EP1 332-…
Accessories
Memory Cards 6ES7 954-…
BB1297 6ES7 297-…
Place of manufacture
Siemens Elektronikwerk Amberg, Germany